FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	04.06		SHEET		NT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04-06-		Y		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			<u> </u>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	101002	207		al documents or cop	
Name of conveying party(ies):	101002	C. INCALLS SILVE	address of	ecelving party(ies)	
Norwest Business Credit, Norwest Center 6th Street and Marquette Minneapolis, MN 55479-01 Individual(s) Asso General Partnership Limi Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache  Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Notice of Release of in U.S. Trademarks Execution Date: February 23, 199	e Ave. 152 ociation ted Partnership od?  Yes No  Merger Change of Name Security Interes	Internal Add Street Add City: Wir Individu Associa Genera Limited Corpora Other_ It assignee is not do is attached: (Designations must	iddress: 473 inona ial(s) citizens ition I Partnership Partnership ation-State implication-State	Minnesota  Itod States, a domestic rep  2 Yes 2 No  cument from assignment)	ZIP: 55987
		Additional hame(s)	& address(es) atta	ached? D Yes Xi No	
Application number(s) or patent numb     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	er(s):  Additional numbers at	0347022 0342114 <b>1292635</b>	QI K	tion No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom o	orrespondence	6. Total numb	per of applica	tions and	4
concerning document should be maile	· .				2 2
Name: Audra Skalet Internal Address: Merchants Natio	onal Bank	<b>™</b> Enclose	ed	s XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
Street Address: 102 E 3rd St.  /05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000250 347022  FC:481	ZIP:55987	8. Deposit acc		r: page il paying by depos	sit account)
N <sub>10</sub>	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document. Merchants National Bank Timothy Klinkner, Vice Pres. Name of Person Signing	- femology	Signature		3-K	a true copy of

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Norwest Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479-0152, United States has released its security interest in and to all trademarks of Van Norman Equipment Co., Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business at 4730 W. Service Drive, Winona, Minnesota, United States, including without limitation the trademarks listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Dated: February 23, 1999

STATE OF Minnisota )
COUNTY OF Lennipin )
ss.

On this 23rd day of February, 1999, before me personally came Roger Philipper, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an officer of Norwest Business Credit, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Stroren J. Lewer Vencent NOTARY PUBLIC

MEBB #8705

AGRAN K. I. TIMIS-MINICENT SOTARY PUBLIC PROFIT OF TAMES AND TO SOTARY PUBLIC PROFIT OF TAMES AND TO SOTARY AND THE SOTARY PUBLICATION OF TAMES AND THE SOTARY AND THE SOTARY PUBLICATION OF TAMES AND THE SOTARY PUBLICATION OF TAMES AND THE SOTARY PUBLICATION OF TAMES AND TAMES

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0391** 

## A. SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

**RECORDED: 03/25/1999** 

Trademark	Regi	Registration Number/Issue Date		
Van Norman	0347022	6/15/37		
Van Norman	0342114	1/5/37		
WinonaVan Norman WVN and Design	1292635	9/4/84		
Bronze-Wall	0924212	11/23/71		
CHR	1049925	10/12/76		
Mini Broach	0910496	3/23/71		
Transquip	1663167	11/05/91		

146832

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0392